IOOF Holdings Ltd ABN 49 100 103 722 Level 6, 161 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 GPO Box 264 Melbourne VIC 3001 Phone 13 13 69 www.ioof.com.au



24 December 2020

IOOF notes Slater and Gordon Class Action statement

IOOF Holdings Ltd (IOOF) notes a statement from Slater and Gordon in relation to having filed a class action on behalf of members of ANZ and OnePath superannuation products.

The statement can be found online at: <u>https://www.slatergordon.com.au/class-actions/current-class-actions/anz-and-onepath-super-class-action</u>

OnePath Custodians (OPC), the trustee of OnePath superannuation products, has not yet been served with proceedings.

It is OPC's intention to defend the claim foreshadowed in the Slater and Gordon statement.

-ENDS-

Approved for release by Renato Mota, CEO of IOOF Holdings Ltd.

Enquiries:

Rachel Scully Head of Investor Relations IOOF Holdings Ltd P: +61 3 8614 4530 M: +61 438 601 942

E: rachel.scully@ioof.com.au

About IOOF Holdings Ltd

IOOF has been helping Australians secure their financial future since 1846. During that time, we have grown substantially to become one of the largest groups in the financial services industry.

IOOF provides advisers and their clients with the following services:

- Financial Advice services via our extensive network of financial advisers;
- **Portfolio Management and Administration** for advisers, their clients and hundreds of employers in Australia; and
- **Investment Management** products that are designed to suit any investor's needs.

Further information about IOOF can be found at www.ioof.com.au